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--- A SSE

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 6 Month Period Ending 12/31/2025

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

101 Cash in bank $20,282,224.75

116 Capital reserve Account $4,990,456.71

118
Investments - Cur. Exp. Emergency Rsrv. $725,000.00

121 Tax levy receivable $53,824,234.25

Accounts receivable:

141 Intergovernmental State $37,350,357.42

153,154 Other (net of est uncollectible of $ ($1,187,551.25)

$36,162,806.17

--- R ESOURCES---

301 Estimated Revenues

302 Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

$175,738,124.00

($174,203,512.62)

$1,534,611.38

$117,519,333.26
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---LIABILITIES

401 Interfund Loans Payable

Interfund Accounts Payable402

421 Accounts Payable

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 6 Month Period Ending 12/31/2025

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

--- A ppropriated ---

753 Reserve for Encumbrances Current Year

754 Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Year

Reserved fund balance:

761 Capital reserve account

$91,880,156.43

$1,137,438.62

$4,990,456.71

$4,990,456.71

766 Reserve for Current Expense Emergencies $725,000.00

$725,000.00

601 Appropriations $181,300,167.27

602 Less: Expenditures $80,007,673.79

603 Encumbrances $93,017,595.05

($173,025,268.84)

$8,274,898.43

Total Appropriated $107,007,950.19

--- Unappropriate d

770 Unreserved Fund Balancei

303 Budgeted Fund Balance

$9,877,493.52

($2,491,691.00)

TOTAL FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$2,314,418.00

$682,044.48

$129,118.07

$3,125,580.55

$114,393,752.71

$117,519,333.26
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RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:

Appropriations

Revenues

BOARD OF EDUCATION TOWNSHIP OF UNION

General Fund Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 6 Month Period Ending 12/31/2025

Budgeted Actual Variance

$181,300,167.27

($175,738,124.00)

$173,025,268.84

($174,203,512.62)

$8,274,898.43

($1,534,611.38)

$5,562,043.27 ($1,178,243.78) $6,740,287.05

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb. ($3,070,352.27) ($3,070,352.27)

Budgeted Fund Balance $2,491,691.00 ($4,248,596.05) $6,740,287.05

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13)

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance

$2,491,691.00 ($4,248,596.05) $6,740,287.05

$2,491,691.00 ($4,248,596.05) $6,740,287.05
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